
Item No Description Units Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Mobilization (Less than 5% of total cost) LS 1
$2,536.00

$2,536.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,200.00

$3,200.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00 $0.00

2 Remove/replace cart bridge deck boards LF 220
$147.40

$32,428.00
$150.00

$33,000.00
$145.35

$31,977.00
$75.00

$16,500.00 $0.00

3 Remove/replace cart bridge joists LF 1320
$5.90

$7,788.00
$10.80

$14,256.00
$14.30

$18,876.00
$110.00

$145,200.00 $0.00

4
Remove/replace cart bridge railing and 

support
LF 440

$18.70
$8,228.00

$26.00
$11,440.00

$35.45
$15,598.00

$95.00
$41,800.00 $0.00

FIELD ALLOWANCE $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

ACK. of Addendums 1 & 2

TOTAL BID $55,980 $63,696 $74,651 $218,500

**WBE

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE 

FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION.  ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING 

THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.  

Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 

decimal points.

BID 23-0191-5 Henderson Golf Club Cart 

Bridges Restoration (Revised Bid Sheet)                                                                     

BID DUE: January 16, 2024 @ 2PM

Pinholster Construction, 

LLC DBA PINCO                             

Garden City, GA

Turf Services 

Incorporated                                                      

Savannah, GA

Arentz General 

Contracting                                                                          

Savannah, GA

** E & D Contracting 

Services, Inc.                               

Savannah, GA

M.D Herren Construction, 

LLC                                                       

Richmond Hill, GA

Non-Responsive - Did 

not use revised bid 

sheet


