BID 23-0191-5 Henderson Golf Club Cart Bridges Restoration (Revised Bid Sheet) BID DUE: January 16, 2024 @ 2PM				Pinholster Construction, LLC DBA PINCO Garden City, GA		Turf Services Incorporated Savannah, GA		Arentz General Contracting Savannah, GA		** E & D Contracting Services, Inc. Savannah, GA		M.D Herren Construction, LLC Richmond Hill, GA	
Item No	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization (Less than 5% of total cost)	LS	1	\$2,536.00	\$2,536.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
2	Remove/replace cart bridge deck boards	LF	220	\$147.40	\$32,428.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$145.35	\$31,977.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00		\$0.00
3	Remove/replace cart bridge joists	LF	1320	\$5.90	\$7,788.00	\$10.80	\$14,256.00	\$14.30	\$18,876.00	\$110.00	\$145,200.00		\$0.00
4	Remove/replace cart bridge railing and support	LF	440	\$18.70	\$8,228.00	\$26.00	\$11,440.00	\$35.45	\$15,598.00	\$95.00	\$41,800.00		\$0.00
	FIELD ALLOWANCE				\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
	ACK. of Addendums 1 & 2												
TOTAL BID					\$55,980		\$63,696		\$74,651		\$218,500	not use r	onsive - Did evised bid neet

\*\*WBE

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 decimal points.